In addition to 20% of the post-Issue shareholding of our Company held by the Promoters (locked in for three
years as specified above), in accordance with regulation 36 of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009, the entire pre-
Issue share capital of our Company (including the Equity Shares held by our Promoters) shall be locked in for
a period of one year from the date of Allotment in this Issue.

The Equity Shares held by persons other than our Promoters and locked-in for a period of one year from the
date of Allotment, in accordance with regulation 37 of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009, in the Issue may be
transferred to any other person holding Equity Shares which are locked-in, subject to the continuation of the
lock-in the hands of transferees for the remaining period and compliance with the Takeover Code.

37

8. Shareholding pattern of our Company:

A:   The following table presents the shareholding pattern of Our Company

Category of Shareholder No. of
Shareholders

Pre-Issue Post-Issue Shares
Pledged or
otherwise

encumbered
 No. of Equity

Shares
As a %

of
Issued
Equity

No. of Equity
Shares

As a %
of

Issued
Equity

Number
of shares

As
a
%

Shareholding of Promoters and Promoter group
INDIAN
Individuals/HUFs
Directors/Relatives

4 670000 10.30 2775000 22.56 --- ---

Central Govt. /
State Govts.

- --- --- --- --- --- ---

Bodies Corporate - --- --- --- --- --- ---
Financial
Institutions/Banks

- --- --- --- --- --- ---

Sub Total A (1) 4 670000 10.30 2775000 22.56 --- ---
FOREIGN
Bodies Corporate - --- --- --- --- --- ---
Individual - --- --- --- --- --- ---
Institutions - --- --- --- --- --- ---
Any others (specify) - --- --- --- --- --- ---
Sub Total A (2) - --- --- --- --- --- ---
Total Shareholding of
Promoter group A (1) + A
(2)

4 670000 10.30 2775000 22.56 --- ---

PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING
Institutions
Central Govt./
State Govts.

- --- --- [●] [●] --- ---

Financial
Institutions/Banks

- --- --- [●] [●] --- ---

Mutual Funds/UTI - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---
Venture Capital Funds - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---
Insurance Companies - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---
Foreign Institutions
Investors

- --- --- [●] [●] --- ---

Foreign Venture Capital
Investors

- --- --- [●] [●] --- ---

Any Others (Specify) - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---
Sub Total B (1) - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---
Non Institutions -
Bodies Corporate 1 150000 2.31 [●] [●] --- ---
Individuals-shareholders

[…]

Directors/Relatives - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---
Employees - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---
Foreign Nationals - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---
NRIs - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---
OCB’S - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---
Person Acting in Concert - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---
Sub Total  B(2)   [●] [●] --- ---
Total Public Shareholding
B(1) + B(2)

120 58,35,000 89.70 89,10,000 72.44 --- ---

Total A+B 124 65,05,000 100 1,20,05,000 97.60 --- ---
Shares held by Custodians
and against which
Depository receipts have
been issued I

--- --- --- --- --- --- ---

Shares held by Market
Makers (D)

- - - 6,15,000 5.00

Grand Total A+B+C+D 124 65,05,000 100 1,23,00,000 100.00 --- ---

 [B] Shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group

The table below presents the current shareholding pattern of our Promoters and Promoter Group (individuals
and companies) as per clause 37 of the SME Listing Agreement.
Sr.
No.

Name of the
shareholder

Pre-Issue Post-Issue Shares pledged or otherwise
encumbered

No. of
Equity
Shares

As a %
of

Issued
Share

Capital

No. of
Equity
Shares

As a %
of

Issued
Share

Capital

Number As a
percentage

As a % of
grand
Total

(a)+(b)+(c)
of

Sub-clause
(i)(a)

A Promoters
1 Nitesh Lodha 237500 3.65 1290000 10.49 - - -
2 Shreyans Lodha 120000 1.84 1172500 9.53 - - -
B Promoter Group, Relatives and other Associates
1 Shobha Lodha 225000 3.46 225000 1.83   - - -
2 Nitha Lodha 87500 1.35 87500 0.72   - - -
 TOTAL (A+B) 670000 10.30 2775000 22.56   - - -

[C] Shareholding of persons belonging to the category ‘Public’ and holding more than 1% of our Equity Shares

S.No. Name of shareholder Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of
Shares

Shares as % of
total no. of

shares

No. of
Shares

Shares as %
of total no.
of shares

1. Aanchal Kothari 100000 1.54 100000 0.81
2 Anand Singhvi 100000 1.54 100000 0.81

39

S.No. Name of shareholder Pre-Issue Post-Issue
No. of
Shares

Shares as % of
total no. of

shares

No. of
Shares

Shares as %
of total no.
of shares

3 Anjana Bansal 100000 1.54 100000 0.81
4 B Girish Kumar Jain 100000 1.54 100000 0.81
5 Champalal Lickmichand 150000 2.31 150000 1.22
6 Chandrika Rajesh Jain 100000 1.54 100000 0.81
7 Chetna Bafna 120000 1.84 120000 0.98
8 G Vinod Kumar 100000 1.54 100000 0.81
9 Gyan Mal Jain 100000 1.54 100000 0.81
10 Harish Jain 80000 1.23 80000 0.65
11 J Abhinav Jain 80000 1.23 80000 0.65
12 Jitendra kumar Jain 80000 1.23 80000 0.65
13 Kusum Jain 80000 1.23 80000 0.65
14 Mamta Gupta 100000 1.54 100000 0.81
15 Mayuri B Bhayani 100000 1.54 100000 0.81
16 Monika Jain 80000 1.23 80000 0.65
17 Mukesh Kumar Jain 100000 1.54 100000 0.81
18 Neeta D Bisani 100000 1.54 100000 0.81
19 Neetha jain 105000 1.61 105000 0.85
20 Nirmala Chopra 100000 1.54 100000 0.81
21 Padamkumar 100000 1.54 100000 0.81
22 Premchand Gian Chand

jain
150000 2.31 150000 1.22

23 Prime Bpos Limited 150000 2.31 150000 1.22
24 Priyanka Paraskumar

Daga
100000 1.54 100000 0.81

25 Rajesh Kumar Jain 100000 1.54 100000 0.81
26 Raman Jain 80000 1.23 80000 0.65
27 Ramesh Kumar 100000 1.54 100000 0.81
28 Ramesh Kumar s 100000 1.54 100000 0.81
29 S Lalith Kumar 100000 1.54 100000 0.81
30 Vinod Bomb 100000 1.54 100000 0.81

9. The average cost of acquisition of or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoters is set forth in the
table below:

Name of the Promoter No. of Shares held Average cost of
Acquisition (in

Rs.)
Nitesh Lodha 237500 10.00

Shreyans Lodha 120000 10.00

10. None of our Directors or Key Managerial Personnel hold Equity Shares in our Company, other than as
follows:

Name of the
shareholder

No. of Equity Shares

Pre-Issue percentage
Shareholding

Nitesh Lodha 237500 3.65
Shreyans Lodha 120000 1.84

TOTAL 357500 5.50

11. Equity Shares held by top ten shareholders

(a) Our top ten shareholders and the number of Equity Shares held by them as on date of the Prospectus
are as under:

40

Sr.
No.

Name  of shareholder No. of Shares % age of
pre-Issue
 capital

1 Nitesh R Lodha 237500 3.65

2 Shobha Lodha 225000 3.46
3 Prime Bpos Limited 150000 2.31
4 Premchand Gian Chand Jain 150000 2.31
5 Champalal Lickmichand 150000 2.31
6 Chetna Bafna 120000 1.84
7 Shreyans Lodha 120000 1.84
8 Neetha Jain 105000 1.61
9 Ramesh Kumar 100000 1.54
10* Anjana Bansal 100000 1.54
10* G Vinod Kumar 100000 1.54
10* B Girish Kumar Jain 100000 1.54
10* Rajesh Kumar Jain 100000 1.54
10* S Lalith Kumar 100000 1.54
10* Aanchal Kothari 100000 1.54
10* Mayuri B Bhayani 100000 1.54
10* Mukesh Kumar Jain 100000 1.54
10* Vinod Bomb 100000 1.54
10* Chandrika Rajesh Jain 100000 1.54
10* Ramesh Kumar S 100000 1.54
10* Padamkumar 100000 1.54
10* Anand Singhvi 100000 1.54
10* Priyanka Paraskumar Daga 100000 1.54
10* Mamta Gupta 100000 1.54
10* Gyan Mal Jain 100000 1.54
10* Neeta D Bisani 100000 1.54
10* Nirmala Chopra 100000 1.54
 Total  31,57,500 48.54

(b) Our top ten shareholders and the number of Equity Shares held by them ten days prior to the date of
the Prospectus are as under:

Sr.
No.

Name  of shareholder No. of Shares % age of
pre-Issue
 capital

1 Nitesh R Lodha 237500 3.65

2 Shobha Lodha 225000 3.46
3 Prime Bpos Limited 150000 2.31
4 Premchand Gian Chand Jain 150000 2.31
5 Champalal Lickmichand 150000 2.31
6 Chetna Bafna 120000 1.84
7 Shreyans Lodha 120000 1.84
8 Neetha Jain 105000 1.61
9 Ramesh Kumar 100000 1.54
10* Anjana Bansal 100000 1.54
10* G Vinod Kumar 100000 1.54
10* B Girish Kumar Jain 100000 1.54
10* Rajesh Kumar Jain 100000 1.54
10* S Lalith Kumar 100000 1.54
10* Aanchal Kothari 100000 1.54
10* Mayuri B Bhayani 100000 1.54
10* Mukesh Kumar Jain 100000 1.54
10* Vinod Bomb 100000 1.54
10* Chandrika Rajesh Jain 100000 1.54

41

Sr.
No.

Name  of shareholder No. of Shares % age of
pre-Issue
 capital

10* Ramesh Kumar S 100000 1.54
10* Padamkumar 100000 1.54
10* Anand Singhvi 100000 1.54
10* Priyanka Paraskumar Daga 100000 1.54
10* Mamta Gupta 100000 1.54
10* Gyan Mal Jain 100000 1.54
10* Neeta D Bisani 100000 1.54
10* Nirmala Chopra 100000 1.54
 Total  31,57,500 48.54

*On Sr. 10, there are 18 shareholders holding 1,00,000 Shares

(c) Our top ten shareholders and the number of Equity Shares held by them two years prior to date of
the Prospectus are as under:

Sr.
No.

Name  of shareholder No. of Shares % age of then
pre-Issue capital

1 Nitesh Lodha 10000 33.33
2 Shreyans Lodha  10000 33.33

3 Ratanchand Lodha 10000 33.33

 Total  30,000 100.00

Note: Two years have not been elapsed since incorporation of our Company, hence in the above table details
of shareholders is as of the date of incorporation i.e. 29th September, 2010.

12. There is no “Buyback”, “Standby”, or similar arrangement for the purchase of Equity Shares by our
Company/Promoters/Directors/Lead Manager for purchase of Equity Shares offered through the Prospectus.

13. There have been no purchase or sell of Equity Shares by the Promoters, Promoter Group and the
Directors during a period of six months preceding the date on which the Prospectus is filed with SEBI, other